OP \$415.00 2633792

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/30/2015	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STG-Fairway U.S., LLC	
Street Address:	140 Fountain Parkway, Suite 410	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2633792	BACKTRACK	
Registration Number:	4077885	BETTERHIRES BETTERBUSINESS	
Registration Number:	3161546	FIRST ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3616029	FIRST ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3665783	GLOBAL RPM	
Registration Number:	2640982	HIREAPP	
Registration Number:	3372732	IDENTITY	
Registration Number:	3489588	MY ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3157350	OWNERPASS	
Registration Number:	1831771	SAMI	
Registration Number:	1977617	SKILLCHECK	
Registration Number:	3261844	TALENTSCOUT	
Registration Number:	3517658	VERIFYDIRECT	
Registration Number:	4431910	CONSILIO	
Registration Number:	4431921		
Serial Number:	86163629		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900329681 REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0970

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=1 23 - Trademark Release (BofA Supplement 2013) (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=1 23 - Trademark Release (BofA Supplement 2013) (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=1 23 - Trademark Release (BofA Supplement 2013) (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=1 23 - Trademark Release (BofA Supplement 2013) (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=1 23 - Trademark Release (BofA Supplement 2013) (Execution Version)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of June 30, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (together with its successors, "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the Grantors. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Collateral Agreement, dated February 28, 2013, among the Grantor, other parties thereto and the Administrative Agent, (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 28, 2013, between the Grantor, First Advantage Corporation (formerly known as STG-Fairway Holdings, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, PrideRock Holding Company, an Alabama corporation, First Advantage LNS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, First Advantage Occupational Health Services Corp., a Florida corporation, First Advantage Enterprise Screening Corporation, a Delaware corporation, First Advantage Tax Consulting Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, First Advantage Litigation Consulting, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, First Advantage CoreFacts, Inc., a California corporation, First Advantage LNS Occupational Health Solutions, Inc. (formerly known as LexisNexis Occupational Health Solutions Inc.), a Tennessee corporation, National Credit Audit Corporation, an Illinois corporation and the Administrative Agent (iii) Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 13, 2014, between the Grantor and the Administrative Agent (the "Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I to the Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement, along with the goodwill associated therewith: and

WHEREAS, the Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2014 at Reel 5216 and Frame 0849.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademark Collateral listed under <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and including the goodwill exclusively symbolized thereby, all renewals of the foregoing, and all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claims against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of the Trademark Collateral.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Kevin L. Ahart Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release - Bank of America 2013]

SCHEDULE I to

RELEASE OF SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>Mark</u>	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BACKTRACK	Registered	2,633,792	10/15/2002
BETTERHIRES BETTERBUSINESS	Registered	4,077,885	12/27/2011
FIRST ADVANTAGE	Registered	3,161,546	10/24/2006
FIRST ADVANTAGE	Registered	3,616,029	5/5/2009
GLOBAL RPM	Registered	3,665,783	8/11/2009
HIREAPP	Registered	2,640,982	10/22/2002
IDENTITY	Registered	3,372,732	1/22/2008
MYADVANTAGE	Registered	3,489,588	8/19/2008
OWNERPASS	Registered	3,157,350	10/17/2006
SAMI	Registered	1,831,771	4/19/1994
SKILLCHECK	Registered	1,977,617	6/4/1996
TALENTSCOUT	Registered	3,261,844	7/10/2007
VERIFYDIRECT	Registered	3,517,658	10/14/2008
CONSILIO	Registered	4,431,910	11/12/2013
	Registered	4,431,921	11/12/2013
	Registered	App. No. 86/163629	1/13/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 07/01/2015